As of December 31, 2018, the Group’s accumulated gap for all maturities
amounted to RMB29,578.46 million, representing an increase of RMB1,613.38
million or 5.8% as compared to the end of the previous year.

59

3.3.3.2	Exchange rate risk

Exchange rate risk faced by the Group mainly relates to the impact on the
position level and cash flow of foreign exchange exposure held by the Group
due to changes in major foreign exchange rates. By setting limits on foreign
exchange exposure and stop loss to reduce and control exchange rate risk, the
Group seeks to ensure that the adverse impact of exchange rate fluctuations
falls within an acceptable range.

3.3.3.3	Sensitivity analysis

Assuming that overall market interest rates and exchange rates move in
parallel, and not taking into account of the risk management activities that
may be carried out by the management to reduce interest rates or exchange
rate risk, the Bank’s interest rate and exchange rate sensitivity analysis are as
follows:

(1)	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Change of net interest income
(All amounts expressed in thousands of
RMB unless otherwise stated)

December 31,
2018

December 31,
2017

+ 100 basis points parallel move
  in all yield curves (167,487) 6,077
- 100 basis points parallel move
  in all yield curves 167,487 (6,077)

Change of other comprehensive
income

(All amounts expressed in thousands of
RMB unless otherwise stated)

December 31,
2018

December 31,
2017

+ 100 basis points parallel move
  in all yield curves (795,375) (583,862)
- 100 basis points parallel move
  in all yield curves 835,318 646,770

(2)	 Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the effect on profit before income tax when
the Renminbi to foreign currency exchange rate moves by 1%.

Estimated profit/(loss) before
income tax change

(All amounts expressed in thousands of
RMB unless otherwise stated)

December 31,
2018

December 31,
 2017

+1% upward change of foreign exchange rate 54,089 51,375
-1% downward change of foreign
  exchange rate (54,089) (51,375)

60

3.3.4	Liquidity risk management

The liquidity risk management of the Group aims to fully identify, effectively
measure, constantly monitor and properly control the overall liquidity risk of the